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P3 40m 

1)   Atte Seppälä                     Akaa                      13,06              

2)   Elias Rantanen                   Akaa                      13,98              

3)   Ville Wähä-Verkkomäki            Akaa                      17,28              

4)   Elias Saarinen                   Akaa                      18,15              

5)   Eeti Nieminen                    Akaa                      22,57              

6)   Jasper Aimolahti                 Akaa                      23,39              

7)   Emil Korkala                     Tampere                   23,80              

8)   Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      29,40              

9)   Lukas Saari                      Akaa                      29,71              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,6 

1)   Elias Rantanen                   Akaa                      13,98              

2)   Ville Wähä-Verkkomäki            Akaa                      17,28              

3)   Elias Saarinen                   Akaa                      18,15              

4)   Jasper Aimolahti                 Akaa                      23,39              

5)   Lukas Saari                      Akaa                      29,71              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Atte Seppälä                     Akaa                      13,06              

2)   Eeti Nieminen                    Akaa                      22,57              

3)   Emil Korkala                     Tampere                   23,80              

4)   Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      29,40              

 

T3 40m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1 

1)   Venla Impiö                      VesilVi                   15,13              

2)   Saimi Riihimäki                  Akaa                      17,07              

3)   Vieno Rissanen                   Akaa                      17,56              

4)   Lilja Suoja                      Akaa                      19,06              

5)   Sylvi Kuortti                    Tampere                   23,22              

6)   Vivian Järnström                 Lempäälä                  25,21              

7)   Linnea Merenkivi                 Akaa                      28,49              

 

 

P5 40m 

1)   Aamos Luoma                      Akaa                      9,52               



2)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      9,63               

3)   Lenni Hänninen                   Akaa                      10,46              

4)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      10,70              

5)   Iisakki Nieminen                 Helsinki                  11,06              

6)   Voitto Heino                     Akaa                      11,07              

7)   Sisu Simola                      ToijVau                   11,21              

8)   Matias Saarinen                  Akaa                      11,38              

9)   Eeli Suontaus                    ViialVa                   11,46              

10)  Arvi Alila                       ViialVa                   12,18              

11)  Viljami Muurinen                 Akaa                      13,56              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Aamos Luoma                      Akaa                      9,52               

2)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      10,70              

3)   Iisakki Nieminen                 Helsinki                  11,06              

4)   Voitto Heino                     Akaa                      11,07              

5)   Sisu Simola                      ToijVau                   11,21              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,4 

1)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      9,63               

2)   Lenni Hänninen                   Akaa                      10,46              

3)   Matias Saarinen                  Akaa                      11,38              

4)   Eeli Suontaus                    ViialVa                   11,46              

5)   Arvi Alila                       ViialVa                   12,18              

6)   Viljami Muurinen                 Akaa                      13,56              

 

T5 40m 

1)   Elli Sippola                     ViialVa                   9,81               

2)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    9,89               

3)   Senja Jussila                    ViialVa                   10,16              

4)   Stella Heinonen                  ViialVa                   10,42              

5)   Nelma Riihimäki                  Akaa                      10,84              

6)   Aada Luoma                       Akaa                      11,08              

7)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      11,84              

8)   Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   12,01              

9)   Vilja Tuikka                     Akaa                      12,78              

10)  Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      12,97              

11)  Henni Laitinen                   Tampere                   13,07              

12)  Olga Kovero                      ViialVa                   15,37              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1 

1)   Aada Luoma                       Akaa                      11,08              



2)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      11,84              

3)   Vilja Tuikka                     Akaa                      12,78              

4)   Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      12,97              

5)   Henni Laitinen                   Tampere                   13,07              

6)   Olga Kovero                      ViialVa                   15,37              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Elli Sippola                     ViialVa                   9,81               

2)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    9,89               

3)   Senja Jussila                    ViialVa                   10,16              

4)   Stella Heinonen                  ViialVa                   10,42              

5)   Nelma Riihimäki                  Akaa                      10,84              

6)   Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   12,01              

 

P5 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Sisu Simola                      ToijVau                   7,91               

     7,19   7,91    

2)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      7,01               

     7,01   6,81    

3)   Matias Saarinen                  Akaa                      5,90               

     5,51   5,90    

4)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      5,74               

     5,24   5,74    

5)   Iisakki Nieminen                 Helsinki                  5,52               

     5,52   5,24    

6)   Eeli Suontaus                    ViialVa                   4,42               

     4,42   3,96    

7)   Arvi Alila                       ViialVa                   4,42               

     3,54   4,42    

8)   Voitto Heino                     Akaa                      4,31               

     3,16   4,31    

9)   Viljami Muurinen                 Akaa                      3,48               

     3,48   2,33    

 

 

T5 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Senja Jussila                    ViialVa                   6,71               

     5,95   6,71    

2)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    5,36               

     4,89   5,36    



3)   Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      5,13               

     4,03   5,13    

4)   Henni Laitinen                   Tampere                   4,71               

     4,71   4,02    

5)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      4,00               

     1,76   4,00    

6)   Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   3,93               

     3,93   3,41    

7)   Stella Heinonen                  ViialVa                   3,71               

     3,71   3,63    

8)   Elli Sippola                     ViialVa                   3,67               

     3,59   3,67    

9)   Olga Kovero                      ViialVa                   2,67               

     2,19   2,67    

 

P7 40m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3 

1)   Verneri Wähä-Verkkomäki          Akaa                      8,23               

2)   Viljami Valve                    Akaa                      8,48               

3)   Fabian Järnström                 LempKiYU                  8,49               

4)   Anton Sippola                    ViialVa                   9,28               

5)   Justus Saari                     Akaa                      9,32               

6)   Kristoffer Tyrn                  Akaa                      10,05              

 

T7 40m 

1)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   8,00               

2)   Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      8,42               

3)   Anni Kovero                      ViialVa                   8,66               

4)   Venla Pötry                      ToijVau                   8,81               

5)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   9,19               

6)   Kerttu Åhman                     ViialVa                   9,44               

7)   Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   9,52               

8)   Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   9,54               

9)   Hilla Savikko                    ToijVau                   9,68               

10)  Kiira Helle                      ToijVau                   9,77               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,4 

1)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   8,00               

2)   Kerttu Åhman                     ViialVa                   9,44               

3)   Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   9,52               

4)   Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   9,54               

5)   Kiira Helle                      ToijVau                   9,77               



 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      8,42               

2)   Anni Kovero                      ViialVa                   8,66               

3)   Venla Pötry                      ToijVau                   8,81               

4)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   9,19               

5)   Hilla Savikko                    ToijVau                   9,68               

 

P7 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Fabian Järnström                 LempKiYU                  2,02               

     1,91   1,92   2,02   1,67    

2)   Anton Sippola                    ViialVa                   1,93               

     1,84   1,71   1,76   1,93    

3)   Kristoffer Tyrn                  Akaa                      1,60               

     1,45   1,35   1,51   1,60    

 

T7 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Anni Kovero                      ViialVa                   2,50               

     2,30   2,05   x      2,50    

2)   Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      2,45               

     2,21   2,06   2,21   2,45    

3)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   2,28               

     2,19   2,23   2,28   2,25    

4)   Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   2,14               

     2,14   1,93   1,79   1,69    

5)   Venla Pötry                      ToijVau                   2,03               

     1,70   1,76   1,75   2,03    

6)   Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   2,02               

     1,34   1,84   1,67   2,02    

7)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   1,99               

     1,97   x      1,75   1,99    

8)   Kiira Helle                      ToijVau                   1,97               

     1,97   1,72   1,77   1,56    

 

P9 40m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,6 

1)   Kasperi Järvinen                 Akaa                      6,89               

2)   Kristian Järnström               LempKiYU                  7,07               

3)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   7,94               

 



T9 40m 

1)   Lilian Valtanen                  VampU                     7,26               

2)   Aura Kivistö                     UrjU                      7,32               

3)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   8,26               

4)   Maria Merenkivi                  ViialVa                   8,31               

5)   Fiona Järnström                  LempKiYU                  8,33               

6)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 ViialVa                   8,38               

7)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   8,64               

8)   Helmi Rissanen                   Akaa                      8,73               

9)   Aliisa Åhman                     ViialVa                   8,75               

10)  Olivia Schmandt                  ViialVa                   8,87               

11)  Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   8,94               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1 

1)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   8,26               

2)   Maria Merenkivi                  ViialVa                   8,31               

3)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 ViialVa                   8,38               

4)   Helmi Rissanen                   Akaa                      8,73               

5)   Olivia Schmandt                  ViialVa                   8,87               

6)   Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   8,94               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: NM 

1)   Lilian Valtanen                  VampU                     7,26               

2)   Aura Kivistö                     UrjU                      7,32               

3)   Fiona Järnström                  LempKiYU                  8,33               

4)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   8,64               

5)   Aliisa Åhman                     ViialVa                   8,75               

 

P9 400m 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Kasperi Järvinen                 Akaa                      1.23,03            

2)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   1.33,56            

3)   Noel Kulonen                     ToijVau                   1.41,86            

4)   Toivo Virtanen                   ToijVau                   2.17,34            

     Kristian Järnström               LempKiYU                  DNS                

 

 

T9 400m 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Aura Kivistö                     UrjU                      1.20,72            

2)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   1.38,65            

3)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   1.50,04            



4)   Olivia Schmandt                  ViialVa                   1.50,11            

     Lilian Valtanen                  VampU                     DNS                

 

P9 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Kasperi Järvinen                 Akaa                      3,41               

     3,41   3,15   3,37   x       

2)   Kristian Järnström               LempKiYU                  3,35               

     3,35   3,34   3,30   3,20    

3)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   2,69               

     2,69   2,54   2,54   x       

4)   Toivo Virtanen                   ToijVau                   1,83               

     1,83   1,52   1,71   1,81    

 

T9 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Aura Kivistö                     UrjU                      3,02               

     2,75   2,98   2,92   3,02    

2)   Lilian Valtanen                  VampU                     2,72               

     x      2,68   2,58   2,72    

3)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   2,48               

     2,45   2,48   2,31   2,47    

4)   Fiona Järnström                  LempKiYU                  2,37               

     2,37   2,35   2,35   2,24    

5)   Olivia Schmandt                  ViialVa                   2,26               

     2,17   2,26   2,06   1,77    

6)   Maria Merenkivi                  ViialVa                   2,24               

     2,20   2,13   2,11   2,24    

7)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 ViialVa                   2,20               

     x      2,02   2,20   1,92    

8)   Aliisa Åhman                     ViialVa                   2,09               

     2,09   1,83   1,78   1,90    

9)   Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   2,03               

     2,01   2,00   1,83   2,03    

10)  Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   2,02               

     2,02   1,87   1,89   1,72    

 

P11 60m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   9,81               

2)   Eelis Huovilainen                ToijVau                   10,25              

3)   Niklas Järnström                 LempKiYU                  10,33              



4)   Leo Kumpula                      ViialVa                   10,93              

 

T11 60m 

1)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    8,98               

2)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 9,16               

3)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  9,33               

4)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,52               

5)   Sofie Vallinoja                  TampPy                    9,68               

6)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      9,87               

7)   Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   10,16              

8)   Viivi Pakkanen                   ViialVa                   10,34              

9)   Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   10,38              

10)  Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   10,43              

11)  Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,55              

12)  Peppi Ristimäki                  ViialVa                   10,76              

13)  Milja Koivisto                   NokPy                     11,00              

     Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  DNS                

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,5 

1)   Viivi Pakkanen                   ViialVa                   10,34              

2)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,55              

3)   Peppi Ristimäki                  ViialVa                   10,76              

4)   Milja Koivisto                   NokPy                     11,00              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,6 

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,52               

2)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      9,87               

3)   Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   10,16              

4)   Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   10,38              

5)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   10,43              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,4 

1)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    8,98               

2)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 9,16               

3)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  9,33               

4)   Sofie Vallinoja                  TampPy                    9,68               

     Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  DNS                

 

P11 400m 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   1.21,88            

2)   Tuomas Merenkivi                 ViialVa                   1.23,33            



3)   Eelis Huovilainen                ToijVau                   1.28,86            

 

T11 400m 

1)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  1.09,07            

2)   Sofie Vallinoja                  TampPy                    1.12,29            

3)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   1.17,59            

4)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    1.19,08            

5)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 1.21,89            

6)   Viivi Pakkanen                   ViialVa                   1.22,45            

7)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      1.23,07            

8)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      1.25,28            

9)   Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   1.26,02            

10)  Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   1.26,50            

11)  Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   1.30,31            

     Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  DNS                

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1 

1)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    1.19,08            

2)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 1.21,89            

3)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      1.25,28            

4)   Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   1.26,02            

5)   Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   1.26,50            

6)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   1.30,31            

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2 

1)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  1.09,07            

2)   Sofie Vallinoja                  TampPy                    1.12,29            

3)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   1.17,59            

4)   Viivi Pakkanen                   ViialVa                   1.22,45            

5)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      1.23,07            

     Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  DNS                

 

 

P11 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   3,94               

     3,87   3,83   3,92   3,94    

2)   Niklas Järnström                 LempKiYU                  3,45               

     3,32   3,45   3,33   3,06    

3)   Eelis Huovilainen                ToijVau                   3,36               

     3,30   3,36   3,33   3,35    

4)   Tuomas Merenkivi                 ViialVa                   2,97               



     2,81   2,97   2,67   2,85    

 

T11 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    4,40               

     4,20   4,38   4,40   4,12    

2)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 4,07               

     3,97   3,92   4,04   4,07    

3)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  4,06               

     3,90   3,76   4,06   4,01    

4)   Sofie Vallinoja                  TampPy                    4,02               

     3,66   3,80   3,82   4,02    

5)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   3,62               

     3,62   3,54   3,43   3,58    

6)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      3,48               

     3,39   3,12   3,48   3,41    

7)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      3,41               

     3,41   3,35   3,25   3,26    

8)   Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   3,35               

     3,35   2,98   3,15   2,71    

9)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   3,27               

     3,22   3,11   3,27   3,15    

10)  Peppi Ristimäki                  ViialVa                   3,22               

     3,22   2,79   2,80   -       

11)  Hilma Heino                      ToijVau                   3,14               

     3,14   2,91   3,06   2,93    

12)  Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   3,04               

     3,04   3,01   2,97   2,62    

13)  Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   3,01               

     2,95   -      3,01   2,97    

14)  Milja Koivisto                   NokPy                     3,01               

     2,73   3,01   -      2,87    

 

P11 Kuula 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Niklas Järnström                 LempKiYU                  8,35               

     8,34   7,99   8,35   7,33    

2)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   5,94               

     5,38   5,58   5,82   5,94    

3)   Leo Kumpula                      ViialVa                   4,67               

     x      4,48   4,57   4,67    

 



T11 Kuula 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    9,20               

     7,72   7,24   9,20   x       

2)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   8,00               

     7,72   8,00   6,85   7,04    

3)   Eerika Lonka                     HämeenlTa                 7,76               

     7,28   7,36   7,76   7,11    

4)   Katarina Lammi                   ViialVa                   7,57               

     7,23   7,57   6,73   6,69    

5)   Mette Häkkinen                   PunkalKu                  7,45               

     7,45   6,63   x      7,30    

6)   Hilma Heino                      ToijVau                   7,15               

     6,90   7,15   6,42   7,03    

7)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   6,75               

     6,75   6,27   6,70   6,28    

8)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      6,18               

     6,08   6,18   5,93   5,66    

9)   Peppi Ristimäki                  ViialVa                   6,15               

     5,67   6,15   4,95   6,07    

10)  Anni Rantasalo                   ToijVau                   6,00               

     6,00   5,34   5,43   5,40    

11)  Karoliina Boyacioglu             ToijVau                   5,75               

     5,70   5,75   5,00   5,37    

12)  Milja Koivisto                   NokPy                     5,67               

     4,60   5,67   4,87   5,44    

 

P13 60m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Niklas Hukka                     ToijVau                   9,83               

 

 

T13 60m 

1)   Julia Suolaniemi                 ToijVau                   8,78               

2)   Sara Majamäki                    ViialVa                   9,23               

3)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   9,26               

4)   Minja Kaunisharju                ForssSa                   9,29               

5)   Martina Pakkanen                 ViialVa                   9,58               

6)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   9,64               

7)   Fanni Alila                      ViialVa                   9,92               

8)   Minea Järnström                  LempKiYU                  10,41              

 



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Martina Pakkanen                 ViialVa                   9,58               

2)   Fanni Alila                      ViialVa                   9,92               

3)   Minea Järnström                  LempKiYU                  10,41              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,5 

1)   Julia Suolaniemi                 ToijVau                   8,78               

2)   Sara Majamäki                    ViialVa                   9,23               

3)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   9,26               

4)   Minja Kaunisharju                ForssSa                   9,29               

5)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   9,64               

 

T13 800m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1 

1)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   2.43,04            

2)   Elli Rantasalo                   Akaa                      2.58,24            

3)   Fanni Alila                      ViialVa                   3.01,96            

 

T13 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Julia Suolaniemi                 ToijVau                   4,81 +0,1           

     4,81   4,61   4,67   4,50    

     +0,1   +0,4   +0,0   +0,2    

2)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   4,17 +0,4           

     4,17   4,03   4,13   4,14    

     +0,4   +0,1   +0,0   +0,2    

3)   Minja Kaunisharju                ForssSa                   3,90 +0,4           

     3,90   3,76   3,76   x       

     +0,4   +0,3   +0,2   +0,4    

4)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   3,80 +0,2           

     3,70   3,71   3,65   3,80    

     +0,6   +0,3   +0,5   +0,2    

5)   Martina Pakkanen                 ViialVa                   3,67 +0,6           

     3,42   3,31   1,41   3,67    

     +0,2   +0,3   +0,1   +0,6    

6)   Fanni Alila                      ViialVa                   3,35 +0,1           

     3,29   3,24   x      3,35    

     +0,5   +0,0   +0,2   +0,1    

7)   Minea Järnström                  LempKiYU                  2,85 +0,2           

     x      x      2,73   2,85    

     +0,2   +0,5   +0,0   +0,2    

 



T13 Keihäs 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Minja Kaunisharju                ForssSa                   29,45              

     29,45  27,41  27,31  27,60   

 

2)   Ella Rajala                      LempKiYU                  28,94              

     25,25  24,93  26,46  28,94   

 

3)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   27,40              

     26,57  27,40  24,88  25,88   

 

4)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   22,32              

     22,32  20,75  20,72  20,89   

 

5)   Minea Järnström                  LempKiYU                  20,53              

     13,63  17,05  20,53  18,91   

 

6)   Sara Majamäki                    ViialVa                   15,34              

     15,34  14,77  12,81  14,91   

 

7)   Viivi Pakkanen                   ViialVa                   15,24              

     14,93  14,58  14,95  15,24   

 

8)   Fanni Alila                      ViialVa                   15,04              

     15,04  11,92  10,84  12,41   

 

P15 100m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Juho Valkama                     ValkHa                    12,92              

 

T15 100m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,4 

1)   Oona Mongkol                     TampPy                    13,69              

2)   Elli Särkinen                    LempKiYU                  14,30              

3)   Veera Saarela                    TampPy                    14,78              

4)   Ronja Kekki                      ValkHa                    15,86              

 

P15 300m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,4 

1)   Oskari Savolainen                IkaalU                    42,90              

 

T15 300m 



Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,8 

1)   Ninni Tikka                      HämeenlTa                 45,23              

2)   Helmi Haverinen                  ValkHa                    45,34              

3)   Erin Lönnqvist                   LempKiYU                  45,52              

 

T15 Korkeus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Elli Särkinen                    LempKiYU                  140                

     125    130    135    140    143     

     o      o      o      xxo    x       

     Arttu Viljanen                   TampPy                    160                

     155    160    165     

     o      xxo    xxx     

 

P15 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Juho Valkama                     ValkHa                    5,31 +0,2           

     5,06   5,04   5,31   5,26   5,17   -       

     -0,2   -0,1   +0,2   +0,0   +0,2           

 

T15 Kuula 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Milja Kaapu                      PunkalKu                  10,41              

     9,57   9,33   9,46   10,37  10,41  9,75    

2)   Oona Mongkol                     TampPy                    8,96               

     8,00   7,79   8,59   8,96   8,70   8,38    

3)   Jade Hukka                       ToijVau                   8,38               

     7,69   8,38   7,70   8,18   8,24   7,88    

4)   Veera Saarela                    TampPy                    8,13               

     x      8,04   8,13   x      7,58   x       

 


